
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KIHONG Lee KOR Name of Course      
Referee     HONDA Kazuo JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YUMOTO Shinichiro JPN Start               1653.0 m
Finish              1401.0 m
Vertical Drop       252.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter YOKOYAMA Ryo JPN
Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN

            -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN             -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN
            -C- KATO Seigo JPN             -C- KATO Seigo JPN
            -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -E- OTA Mei JPN             -E- OTA Mei JPN
            -F- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN             -F- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN

Number of gate 33(32) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:40 Start time 12:20
Weather Fair Weather Light Shine
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 6.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 5.8

Number of Competitors:56 F:890

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 5 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 93 JPN    53.70 1    55.68 1  1:49.38 0.00
2 11 307120 ARAI Makiko 93 JPN    54.84 4    55.95 2  1:50.79 11.47
3 9 307386 DENDA Kayo 95 JPN    54.27 3    56.86 3  1:51.13 14.24
4 6 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    54.05 2    57.71 5  1:51.76 19.37
5 13 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri 95 JPN    54.99 6    57.85 6  1:52.84 28.15
6 14 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN    54.92 5    58.08 8  1:53.00 29.46
7 2 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN    55.03 7    58.30 9  1:53.33 32.14
8 24 307576 KAWAI Arisa 96 JPN    55.40 8    58.42 11  1:53.82 36.13
9 54 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko 97 JPN    56.39 15    57.50 4  1:53.89 36.70

10 15 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi 95 JPN    55.62 11    58.39 10  1:54.01 37.67
11 4 307236 NEMOTO Fuka 94 JPN    55.77 13    58.53 12  1:54.30 40.03
12 8 307262 KURIYAMA Natsumi 94 JPN    55.57 9    58.74 14  1:54.31 40.11
13 18 306973 KONDA Mana 92 JPN    55.69 12    58.93 17  1:54.62 42.64
13 17 307555 ODA Shiori 96 JPN    55.61 10    59.01 18  1:54.62 42.64
15 31 307541 TACHI Naoko 96 JPN    57.76 26    57.92 7  1:55.68 51.26
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 23 307374 TOMINAGA Mai 95 JPN    56.75 17    59.08 19  1:55.83 52.48
17 19 307514 YOKOSAKA Naomi 95 JPN    57.34 21    58.71 13  1:56.05 54.27
18 27 307137 TAGO Kazumi 93 JPN    57.44 23    58.75 15  1:56.19 55.41
19 32 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN    57.50 24    58.90 16  1:56.40 57.12
20 3 307486 KOIKE Yurino 96 JPN    56.07 14  1:00.42 30  1:56.49 57.85
21 34 307447 MORI Asaka 95 JPN    57.43 22    59.09 20  1:56.52 58.10
22 25 307557 MORIMOTO Hayaka 96 JPN    56.93 19    59.61 25  1:56.54 58.26
23 16 307547 ITOU Kasumi 96 JPN    56.54 16  1:00.07 28  1:56.61 58.83
24 42 307695 IBAYASHI Kanako 97 JPN    57.04 20    59.96 27  1:57.00 62.00
25 28 307691 AKAZAWA Ayuna 97 JPN    57.98 30    59.11 21  1:57.09 62.73
26 53 307714 KAN Rine 97 JPN    57.79 27    59.34 22  1:57.13 63.06
27 21 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN    56.84 18  1:00.34 29  1:57.18 63.47
28 12 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN    57.83 28    59.42 23  1:57.25 64.04
29 10 307468 SAITO Momoka 95 JPN    57.55 25    59.82 26  1:57.37 65.01
30 38 307770 KOYAMA Miyu 97 JPN    57.92 29    59.57 24  1:57.49 65.99
31 40 307712 ISHIJIMA Yoko 97 JPN    58.79 36  1:00.87 32  1:59.66 83.65
32 56 307724 SAKAI Shouko 97 JPN    58.60 35  1:01.11 33  1:59.71 84.05
33 45 307717 HIGANO Haruka 97 JPN    58.39 31  1:01.39 34  1:59.78 84.62
34 33 307711 ITO Momoka 97 JPN    58.41 32  1:01.53 35  1:59.94 85.92
35 29 307588 YAMASHITA Wano 95 JPN    59.19 39  1:00.84 31  2:00.03 86.66
36 44 307613 KITAZAWA Nozomi 96 JPN    58.54 34  1:02.09 40  2:00.63 91.54
37 26 307421 KAWASHIMA Haru 95 JPN    59.10 37  1:01.94 38  2:01.04 94.87
38 36 307510 MAKINO Ayaka 96 JPN    59.10 37  1:02.08 39  2:01.18 96.01
39 43 307692 AKIBA Minori 97 JPN    58.47 33  1:02.81 43  2:01.28 96.83
39 41 307477 YAMADA Azusa 96 JPN    59.56 40  1:01.72 37  2:01.28 96.83
41 55 307750 SUGISAKI Aya 97 JPN  1:00.32 44  1:01.63 36  2:01.95 102.28
42 39 307474 KOMOTA Kana 95 JPN    59.57 41  1:02.48 41  2:02.05 103.09
43 46 307690 KIYOHARA Yuka 97 JPN    59.64 42  1:02.56 42  2:02.20 104.31
44 49 307697 YAMASAKI Yuuka 97 JPN  1:02.56 45  1:05.60 44  2:08.16 152.81
45 35 307715 TAKAKURA Miyuu 97 JPN    59.78 43  1:12.55 48  2:12.33 186.74
46 51 307653 HATANO Yuka 96 JPN  1:07.45 46  1:09.92 45  2:17.37 227.75
47 50 307507 TAKI Rei 94 JPN  1:08.12 48  1:10.99 46  2:19.11 241.91
48 52 307696 HAYAKAWA Chinatsu 97 JPN  1:07.87 47  1:12.29 47  2:20.16 250.45

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 1 307311 INOUE Ranna 94 JPN
-2 7 306842 KOHSHIMA Yukako 91 JPN
-3 20 307248 IIZUKA Naho 94 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-4 22 307499 TANI Haruka 96 JPN
-5 30 307716 SUGIYAMA Ayaka 97 JPN
-6 47 307516 DOI Momoka 96 JPN
-7 48 307560 ITO Akane 96 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 37 307709 SHIMANE Saki 97 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KIHONG Lee            #1078      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 5 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:49.38 17.18 17.18 0.00
2 11 307120 ARAI Makiko  1:50.79 13.03 13.03 11.47

3 9 307386 DENDA Kayo  1:51.13 17.75 17.75 14.24

4 6 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:51.76 35.76 35.76 19.37

5 13 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri  1:52.84 33.97 33.97 28.15

6 14 307518 NONOYAMA Sae  1:53.00 39.74 - -

7 2 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori  1:53.33 55.22 - -
8 24 307576 KAWAI Arisa  1:53.82 68.69 - -

9 54 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko  1:53.89 - -

10 15 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi  1:54.01 52.80 - -

The best 5 at start

2 11 307120 ARAI Makiko  1:50.79 13.03

1 5 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:49.38 17.18

3 9 307386 DENDA Kayo  1:51.13 17.75

5 13 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri  1:52.84 33.97

4 6 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:51.76 35.76

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 117.69
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 117.69
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 73.23

Calculated penalty

(A) 117.69 + (B) 117.69 - (C) 73.23 = 162.15 : 10 = 16.22

Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 19.22

TD                   KIHONG Lee            #1078      ______________________________
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女女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KIHONG Lee KOR Name of Course      
Referee     HONDA Kazuo JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YUMOTO Shinichiro JPN Start               1653.0 m
Finish              1401.0 m
Vertical Drop       252.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter YOKOYAMA Ryo JPN
Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN

            -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN             -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN
            -C- KATO Seigo JPN             -C- KATO Seigo JPN
            -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -E- OTA Mei JPN             -E- OTA Mei JPN
            -F- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN             -F- YOKOSAWA Miho JPN

Number of gate 33(32) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:40 Start time 12:20
Weather Fair Weather Light Shine
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 6.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 5.8

競競競競:56 F:890

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 5 03004866 川川 あああ 長長 長長長SC    53.70 1    55.68 1  1:49.38 0.00
2 11 03005235 新新 真真女 学学 法法女学    54.84 4    55.95 2  1:50.79 11.47
3 9 03006302 傳傳 佳佳 長長 飯飯飯飯    54.27 3    56.86 3  1:51.13 14.24
4 6 03006301 中中 真真 長長 佐佐長佐飯飯    54.05 2    57.71 5  1:51.76 19.37
5 13 03005262 二二 友友 学学 日本日日女学    54.99 6    57.85 6  1:52.84 28.15
6 14 03008480 長野飯 颯颯 長長 白白飯飯    54.92 5    58.08 8  1:53.00 29.46
7 2 03008477 切佐切 美美 長長 白白飯飯    55.03 7    58.30 9  1:53.33 32.14
8 24 03008119 川合 麻麻麻 秋傳 角角飯飯    55.40 8    58.42 11  1:53.82 36.13
9 54 03007551 林 鮎女 新新 八八飯飯    56.39 15    57.50 4  1:53.89 36.70

10 15 03006085 平川 公美 長長 白白飯飯    55.62 11    58.39 10  1:54.01 37.67
11 4 03004765 根本 風風 学学 早早傳女学    55.77 13    58.53 12  1:54.30 40.03
12 8 03004711 栗飯 夏美 学学 神神川女学    55.57 9    58.74 14  1:54.31 40.11
13 18 03004970 近傳 眞神 新新 ﾁｺﾁJWSC    55.69 12    58.93 17  1:54.62 42.64
13 17 03008597 美傳 栞 石川 鶴鶴飯飯    55.61 10    59.01 18  1:54.62 42.64
15 31 03008519 舘 順女 富飯 砺砺砺砺飯飯    57.76 26    57.92 7  1:55.68 51.26
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 23 03006338 冨冨 真真 新新 開開JWSC    56.75 17    59.08 19  1:55.83 52.48
17 19 03006019 横横 直美 群白 沼傳女女飯飯    57.34 21    58.71 13  1:56.05 54.27
18 27 03004605 多多 和和 学学 國國國女学    57.44 23    58.75 15  1:56.19 55.41
19 32 03007578 川長 皐皐 長長 長長長飯飯    57.50 24    58.90 16  1:56.40 57.12
20 3 03007974 小小 百合百 長東 慶慶慶慶女女飯飯    56.07 14  1:00.42 30  1:56.49 57.85
21 34 03007076 森 朝朝 東京 東京京京飯飯    57.43 22    59.09 20  1:56.52 58.10
22 25 03007904 森本 早朝 石川 星星飯飯    56.93 19    59.61 25  1:56.54 58.26
23 16 03007427 伊伊 佳佳 長長 飯飯飯飯    56.54 16  1:00.07 28  1:56.61 58.83
24 42 03009090 新林 奏女 富飯 富飯富富飯飯    57.04 20    59.96 27  1:57.00 62.00
25 28 03010361 赤中 あああ 長長 白白飯飯    57.98 30    59.11 21  1:57.09 62.73
26 53 03009196 姜 利神 東京 東京京京飯飯    57.79 27    59.34 22  1:57.13 63.06
27 21 03004902 傳田 藍 学学 國國國女学    56.84 18  1:00.34 29  1:57.18 63.47
28 12 03008492 畔畔 慧神 長長 中長中開角飯飯    57.83 28    59.42 23  1:57.25 64.04
29 10 03005869 斎伊 百夏 福新 福新砺砺女福所福新    57.55 25    59.82 26  1:57.37 65.01
30 38 03008478 小飯 実実 長長 女大飯飯    57.92 29    59.57 24  1:57.49 65.99
31 40 03009064 石石 瑶女 群白 尾尾飯飯    58.79 36  1:00.87 32  1:59.66 83.65
32 56 03008950 酒新 晶女 石川 遊学角飯飯    58.60 35  1:01.11 33  1:59.71 84.05
33 45 03009535 日日長 悠 栃栃 足利砺砺女福所飯    58.39 31  1:01.39 34  1:59.78 84.62
34 33 03008191 伊長 桃風 愛愛 長八学東飯飯    58.41 32  1:01.53 35  1:59.94 85.92
35 29 03005868 飯山 和和 福新 福新砺砺女福所福新    59.19 39  1:00.84 31  2:00.03 86.66
36 44 03008470 北中 ののの 長長 長長日本女学中学飯    58.54 34  1:02.09 40  2:00.63 91.54
37 26 03006433 川川 晴 飯麻 北北飯飯    59.10 37  1:01.94 38  2:01.04 94.87
38 36 03008822 牧長 采風 群白 利根利砺飯飯    59.10 37  1:02.08 39  2:01.18 96.01
39 43 03010358 秋秋 美百友 長長 長長長飯飯    58.47 33  1:02.81 43  2:01.28 96.83
39 41 03008488 飯傳 あああ 長長 中長中飯飯    59.56 40  1:01.72 37  2:01.28 96.83
41 55 03008365 杉杉 綾 新新 北北飯飯  1:00.32 44  1:01.63 36  2:01.95 102.28
42 39 03006676 小小傳 朝神 栃栃 足利砺砺女福所飯    59.57 41  1:02.48 41  2:02.05 103.09
43 46 03010365 清清 悠夏 長長 白白飯飯    59.64 42  1:02.56 42  2:02.20 104.31
44 49 03007887 飯山 あゆあ 福新 福新砺砺女福所福新  1:02.56 45  1:05.60 44  2:08.16 152.81
45 35 03009533 飯高 美悠 栃栃 足利砺砺女福所飯    59.78 43  1:12.55 48  2:12.33 186.74
46 51 03008279 砺多長 由夏 鳥鳥 鳥鳥鳥北飯飯  1:07.45 46  1:09.92 45  2:17.37 227.75
47 50 03004764 滝 れれ 長東 ｸｸｸｺｸｺｸｺｸ  1:08.12 48  1:10.99 46  2:19.11 241.91
48 52 03009894 早川 智夏 福新 福新砺砺女福所福新  1:07.87 47  1:12.29 47  2:20.16 250.45

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 1 03004987 新畔 藍藍 新新 ﾁｺﾁJWSC
-2 7 03005439 神川 由佳女 学学 日本日日女学

-3 20 03005034 飯飯 神奈 学学 國國國女学
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

-4 22 03007017 谷 遥遥 福新 女長飯飯

-5 30 03009066 杉飯 文文 栃栃 足利砺砺女福所飯

-6 47 03007331 土新 桃風 神神川 自自角中自自日学飯

-7 48 03008371 伊伊 茜 新新 北北飯飯

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 37 03011428 石根 咲 埼埼 中西文西飯

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 5 03004866 川川 あああ  1:49.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 11 03005235 新新 真真真  1:50.79 7.43 7.43 11.47
3 9 03006302 傳傳 佳佳  1:51.13 0.14 0.14 14.24

4 6 03006301 中中 真真  1:51.76 18.97 18.97 19.37

5 13 03005262 二二 友友  1:52.84 16.90 16.90 28.15

6 14 03008480 野野野 颯颯  1:53.00 19.20 - -

7 2 03008477 切切切 美美  1:53.33 34.67 - -

8 24 03008119 川川 麻麻麻  1:53.82 49.52 - -
9 54 03007551 林 鮎真  1:53.89 75.17 - -

10 15 03006085 平川 成美  1:54.01 31.76 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
1 5 03004866 川川 あああ  1:49.38 0.00

3 9 03006302 傳傳 佳佳  1:51.13 0.14

2 11 03005235 新新 真真真  1:50.79 7.43

5 13 03005262 二二 友友  1:52.84 16.90

4 6 03006301 中中 真真  1:51.76 18.97

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 43.44
(A) 競競競競競競順10順中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 43.44
(C) 相相あす選選のののののののの 73.23

計算ペナルティー
(A) 43.44 + (B) 43.44 - (C) 73.23 = 13.65 : 10 = 1.37

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 1.37
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